Product Data Sheet

FARM TRAC OIL

DESCRIPTION

GRADES

Farm Trac Oilis a single-grade motor
oil recommended for use in farm
equipment operating under mild to moderate
service conditions, typical of farm tractors and
other farm equipment such as threshers,
huskers, reapers, cutters and generators. It
also provides satisfactory protection against
wear and piston deposits in both gasoline and
diesel engines.

PROPERTIES/BENEFITS

e SAE 30 and 40

QUALITY LEVEL

e API Service CC/SD

APPLICATIONS

e Contains special additives that provide
protection against rust and corrosion to
keep the engine in good condition even
during off seasons

o Excellent thermal and oxidation stability
for extended oil drain interval leading to
lower operating costs

e Meets/exceeds the performance
requirements of a wide-variety of farm
machinery allowing for product
consolidation

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

e Farm tractors, threshers, huskers,
reapers, cutters, generators

e Engines operating under mild conditions
requiring short drain intervals

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

e 24 x 1 liter in carton

Specific Gravity at 15.6 °C
Flash Point, COC, °C
Color, ASTM

Viscosity at 40 °C, ¢St
Viscosity at 100 °C, cSt
Viscosity Index

TBN, mg KOH/g

30
0.8884
235
1.5
100.6
11.45
100
4.31

40
0.8924
250
2.5
145.8
14.51
98
4.47




