FARM TRAC OIL

DESCRIPTION

Farm Trac Oil is a single-grade motor oil recommended for use in farm equipment operating under mild to moderate service conditions, typical of farm tractors and other farm equipment such as threshers, huskers, reapers, cutters and generators. It also provides satisfactory protection against wear and piston deposits in both gasoline and diesel engines.

PROPERTIES/BENEFITS

- Contains special additives that provide protection against rust and corrosion to keep the engine in good condition even during off seasons
- Excellent thermal and oxidation stability for extended oil drain interval leading to lower operating costs
- Meets/exceeds the performance requirements of a wide-variety of farm machinery allowing for product consolidation

GRADES

SAE 30 and 40

QUALITY LEVEL

API Service CC/SD

APPLICATIONS

- Farm tractors, threshers, huskers, reapers, cutters, generators
- Engines operating under mild conditions requiring short drain intervals

AVAILABLE PACKAGES

24 x 1 liter in carton

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

	30	40
Specific Gravity at 15.6 °C	0.8884	0.8924
Flash Point, COC, °C	235	250
Color, ASTM	1.5	2.5
Viscosity at 40 °C, cSt	100.6	145.8
Viscosity at 100 °C, cSt	11.45	14.51
Viscosity Index	100	98
TBN, mg KOH/g	4.31	4.47